OFFICE OF INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT NOTIFICATION OF SIGNIFICANT ENFORCEMENT ACTION

Licensee: Iowa Electric Light and Power Company, Cedar Rapids, IA

Duane Arnold Energy Center

Docket No. 50-331

Subject: IMPOSITION OF CIVIL PENALTY - \$20,000

EN 84-11, dated March 8, 1984, notified the Commission of the intent to issue a Notice of Violation and Proposed Imposition of Civil Penalty in the amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000) to the Iowa Electric and Power Company. This action was based on a failure to control access to a vital area.

After consideration of the licensee's response, the staff concluded that the violation did occur and that mitigation of the civil penalty is not warranted. Accordingly, an Order Imposing Civil Monetary Penalty in the amount of \$20,000 has been issued today. Under the terms of the Order, the licensee may, within 30 days of the date of the Order, pay the civil penalty or request a hearing.

Contact: D. Grimsley, IE 29583

J. Axelrad, IE 24909

Distribution:

H Street 3:20 Chairman Palladino Comm. Roberts Comm. Asselstine Comm. Bernthal Comm. Zech	MNBB 3:35 EDO DED/ROGR PA ELD RM	Phillips 3.40 NRR	IE OIA OI AEOD	Willste 3:30 NMSS RES
ACRS SECY CA PE	Air Rights 3:	Regional Offi RI 3:45 RIV RII 3:50 RV RIII 5:55		MAIL ADM: Doc. Mgt. Br. PDR